
Details of Authorized Officers - EPS 

Parent 
Division 

Officer/ 
Non-Officer 

Name of 
Unit/Region/HO 
to which Forms 
are to be 
submitted by 
the location 

Name of EPFO 
Office to which 
Forms will be 
submitted 

Name of IOCL Officer 
authorised for EPS 
contribution to EPFO 

e-mail ID  Contact 
No.  

Marketing Officer/ 
Non-Officer 
EPS Code No. 
MH/BAN/5279 

Marketing Head 
Office 

EPFO, Bandra Shri Dilip Narayan Asolkar, 
DGM (ER), HO 

dasolkar@indianoil.in 9833289876 
 

Marketing Non-Officer 
EPS Code No. 
DS/NHP/29318 

Northern Region  EPFO, Dwarka, New 
Delhi 

Ms Kanikashri Bhalla  
AM(ER), NRO 

bhallak@indianoil.in 7082401625 
 

Marketing Non-Officer 
EPS Code No. 
TN/MAS/50735 

Southern Region  EPFO ,Chennai Shri S Krishnan DGM 
(ER),SRO 

skrishnan@indianoil.in 9444441291 

Marketing Non-Officer 
EPS code No. 
MH/BAN/5279 

Western Region  EPFO, Bandra Shri Pavithran M M , SM 
(ER),WRO 

pavithran@indianoil.in 9426761301 
 

Marketing Non-Officer 
EPS Code No. 
MH/BAN/5279 

Western Region  EPFO, Bandra Ms Darshana Mahadik 
Manager,WRO 

dymahadik@indianoil.in 9820918133 

Marketing Non-Officer 
EPS Code No. 
WBCAL/41180 

Eastern Region   EPFO Salt Lake, 
Kolkatta 

Shri Priyabrat Acharya  
AM(ER), ERO  

acharyap1@indianoil.in 7008078497 
 

Pipelines Officer/ 
Non-Officer  
EPS Code No. 
DL/2058 

Pipelines Division EPFO, Wazirpur, 
Delhi 

Shri R.B. Das, AM (HR), 
PLHO 

dasrb@indianoil.in 7300066625 

R&D 
Centre 

Non-Officer  
EPS Code No. 
DL/3458 

R&D Centre EPFO, Wazipur, 
Delhi 

Shri Gurendra Kumar, AM 
(HR), R&D Centre, 
Faridabad 

kumargurendra@indianoil.in 
 

9654389881 
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Refineries  All officers of 
Refineries 
Division  
EPS Code No. 
DL/1338 
 
Staff of Paradip 
Refinery  
EPS Code No. 
DL/1338 

Refineries Hqrs./ 
Paradeep 
Refinery/ 

 
 
 
 
 
EPFO, Wazipur, 
Delhi 

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, CERM 
 

kumarrit@indianoil.in 
 

9430051781 
 

Ms. L J Rooparani, MER 
 
 
 
 

rooparanilj@indianoil.in   
 

9999507079 

R&D 
Centre 

Officer  
EPS Code No. 
DL/1338 

R&D Centre, 
Faridabad 

Refineries Non-Officer  
EPS Code No. 
BR/MUZ/1193 

Barauni Refinery EPFO-Muzaffarpur Mr. Mukesh Mishra, DGM 
(HR) 

mishra_m@indianoil.in 
 

9811729102 
 

Mr. Vijay Prasad Rajak, AM 
(ER) 
 

rajakvp@indianoil.in 9430065914 

Refineries Non-Officer  
EPS Code No. 
UP/6119 

Mathura Refinery EPFO-Agra Mr. Girish Kumar Singh, M 
(ER) 
 

singhgk2@indanoil.in 9412277354 

Refineries Non-Officer  
EPS Code No. 
AS/313 

Guwahati Refinery EPFO, Guwahati 
Ms. Ratna Bhowmik, SERM 

bhowmikr@indianoil.in 9707022445 
 

Ms. Shweta Singh, AM (ER) singhshweta@indianoil.in 7086019941 
Refineries Non-Officer  

EPS Code No. 
MR/KN/15699 Panipat Refinery 

 
 

EPFO-Karnal Ms. Varsha Yadav, SERM varshayadav@indianoil.in 8901000230 

 Mr. Rahul Gurjar, SO (ER) gurjarr2@indianoil.in 
 

8958807099 
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Refineries Non-Officer 
EPS Code No. 
GR/BRD/4951 

Gujrat Refinery EPFO-Vadodara Ms. T. Gandhi ERO 
 
 

gandhit@indianoil.in 
 

9059731461 
 

Gujrat Refinery Ms. Sanjana Saikia SERM 
 

singhs7@indianoil.in 9435528398 

Refineries Non-Officer 
EPS Code No. 
WB/11122 

Haldia Refinery EPFO-Kolkata Ms. Mahima Pandey AMER  
 
 

pandeymahima@indianoil.in 
 

9450536703 
 

Haldia Refinery Mr.  Banipati Das AMER 
 
 

dasbp2@indianoil.in 
 

9434507059 
 

Haldia Refinery 
Ms. Soma Das HRO 

dass10@indianoil.in 03224-22-
3253 

Refineries Non-Officer 
EPS Code No. 
NE/762 

Bongaigaon 
Refinery 

EPFO-Guwahati Mr. Akash Protim Barua 
DGM(HR) 
 
 

baruaap@indianoil.in 
 

9435129327 
 

Bongaigaon 
Refinery 

Ms. Manoshri Sarkar AMER 
 

msarkar@indianoil.in 7086018429 

Refineries Officer/Non-
Officer 
EPS Code No. 
NE/TSK/48 and 
their parent 
Division are AOD 

Digboi Refinery/ 
AOD 

EPFO-Tinsukia Mr. Syed Abu Ghalib 
Ahmed ERO 

ahmedsag@indianoil.in 8474813323  
 

Refineries  Non-officer  
EPS Code No. 
WB/11122A 

Kolkata Liasion 
Office 

EPFO Kolkata 
Madhabi Gangopadhyay, 
AM(Coordination) KLO  

gangopadhyaym@indianoil.in 
 

9836716099 

 



 

 

 


